TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCS Collectibles, Inc.		06/29/2012	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCS Direct, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Raton Drive	
City:	Milford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06460	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85603986	MONSTER BINDERS	
Registration Number:	4169525	MAGNET BALLS	
Registration Number:	3976927	MONSTER PROTECTORS	
Registration Number:	3976923	MONSTER PROTECTORS	
Registration Number:	3940167	GIANT STEPS	
Registration Number:	4190715	RIDE ALONG DOLLY	
Registration Number:	4193895	SIPPING STONES	
Registration Number:	4245287	TRUE ON THE ROCKS TASTE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2037918149

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (203) 792-2771

Email: parturi@cohenandwolf.com

Correspondent Name: Peter A. Arturi

TRADEMARK REEL: 004966 FRAME: 0456 OP \$215.00 85603986

900247414

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	158 Deer Hill Avenue Cohen and Wolf, P.C. Danbury, CONNECTICUT 06810	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Peter A. Arturi
Signature:		/Peter A. Arturi/
Date:		02/20/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=SCS Name Changes source=SCS Name Changes		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004966 FRAME: 0457



SECRETARY OF THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT

MALING ADDRESS, CONDERCIAL RECORDING DIVISION, CONNECTICAL RECRETARY OF THE STATE, P.O. BOX 1606/0, HARTPORD, CT 08115-0470
DELIVERY ADDRESS; CONNERCIAL RECORDING DIVISION, CONNECTICAL SECRETARY OF THE STATE, 30 TRINITY STREET, HARTPORD, CT 08106
PHONES; 660-509-6003

WEBSITE: WWW.CONCORD-SCIE.CL.0001

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT STOCK CORPORATION

SEINK COMP	LETE ALL SECTIONS, PRINT OR TYPE ATTACH 6	FILING #000468	0769 PG 01 OF /29/2012 11:30	02 VOL	
FILING PA	RTY (CONFIRMATION WILL BE SENT TO THIS AD.		SECRETARY OF T UT SECRETARY O	HE STATE F THE STA	00550 TE
NAME:	Peggie Golger		OF THE STATE	LE JO OLOGICA	
ADDRESS:	Cohen and Wolf, P.C. 1115 Broad Street				
CITY:	Bridgeport				
STATE:	CT ZIP: 06604				
1. NAME O	F CORPORATION:				
SCS Colle	ctibles, Inc.				
2. THE CE	RTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION IS (CHE	CK A, B OR C):			
X A AME	ENDED				
∏ B. RES	TATED				
C. AME	ENDED AND RESTATED				
THE RESTAT	YED CERTIFICATE CONSOLIDATES ALL AMENDME	NTS INTO A SINGLE DOCUM	ENT.		
	PEACH AMENDMENT / RESTATEMENT:				
The Certi substituti	ificate of Incorporation of SCS Collectibles, It ng in lieu thereof the following:	ac is hereby amended by	y deleting Article l in:	its entirety and	
1. The p	ame of the corporation is SCS Direct, Inc.				
				•	
-					
					Ì
	,				ļ
•	,				

FORM CAS-1-1.0 Rev. 7/2010

PAGE 1 OF 2

FILING #0004680769 PG 02 OF 02 VOL B-01699 FILED 06/29/2012 11:30 AM PAGE 00551 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

4. VOTE INFORMATION (CHEC	(A, B OR C):			
	PROVED BY SHAREHOLDERS IN THE MA CONNECTICUT GENERAL STATUTES, ANI			
B. THE AMENDMENT WAS API NO SHAREHOLDER APPRO	PROVED BY THE INCORPORATORS. VAL WAS REQUIRED.			
C. THE AMENDMENT WAS APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS. NO SHAREHOLDER APPROVAL WAS REQUIRED.				
5. EXECUTION:				
DATED THIS 26th	DAY OF June	, 20		
NAME OF SIGNATORY (print or type)	CAPACITY/TITLE OF SIGNATORY	SIGNATURE		
Howard Greenspan	President	Chillian .		
		o agengy		

PAGE 2 OF 2

FORM CAS-1-1.0 Rev. 7/2010

TOTAL P.03

RECORDED: 02/20/2013 REEL: 004966 FRAME: 0459